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CODE
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1st
Quarter
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Quarter
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Quarter

Total

st
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2nd
Quarter

3rd
Quarter

4th
Quarter

Total

Variance as of
December 31, 2024,

Remarks

1

4

5

9 10 1"

13

LEGISLATIVE POLICY REFORMS AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

310100000000000

OO The Presidential policy reform agenda and the
program of governance promoted

ministration's

Outzome Indicator(s)

1. Percentage of measures in the President's

Legislative Priarities shepherded towards the

advance stages of the legislative process

20%

20%

20%

40%

100%

19%

15% 37% 8%

80%

(20%)

(T1-28/140) (A-27/140) (T2-28/140) (A-
20/140) (T3-28/140) (A-52/140) (T4-56/140)
(A-13/140)

2. Percentage of other congressional measures

harmonized and made consistent with the standards

and policies of the Administration

20%

5%

35%

30%

100%

7% 0% 3%

117%

{17%)

(T1-119/595) (A-154/595) (T2-89/595) (A-
100/595) (T3-208/595) (A-236/596) (T4-
179/595) (A-207/595)

3. Percentage of issues addressed to enhance

executive-legislative relations

21%

19%

35%

25%

100%

49%

27% 53% 31%

160%

(60%)

(T1-19/92) (A-45/92) (T2-18/92) (A-25/92) |
(T3-32/92) (A-49/92) (T4-23/92) (A-28/92)

Output Indicator(s)

1. Number of advisoriesireports relative to

legislative/congressional concerns prepared and

submitted to the President/Cabinet

712

485

879

S22

2,579

1,142

776 1,024 1,156

4,098

1,519

2. Number of interventions empilayed which led

to consensus ameng stakeholders and the

harmonization of pending measures in Congress with

the policies of the Administration

1,084

813

1,405

1,223

4,625

1,011 1,874 2,064

6,435

1,810

3. Number of idential activi i

with legislators and other stakeholders facilitated

319

215

217

1,072

282 359 430
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