QUARTERLY PHYSICAL REPORT OF OPERATION As of December 31, 2024

Department

: Other Executive Offices (OEOs)

Agency/Entity

: Presidential Legislative Liaison Office

Operating Unit

: < not applicable >

Organization Code (UACS)

: 26 035 0000000

Particulars	UACS CODE	Physical Target (Budget Year)					Physical Accomplishment (Budget Year)						
		1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Total	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	Total	Variance as of December 31, 2024	Remarks
1	2	3	. 4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
EGISLATIVE POLICY REFORMS AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	310100000000000												
OO: The Presidential policy reform agenda and the Administration's program of governance promoted													
Outcome Indicator(s)												1317 July 2000 C 2000 F 1000 F 1777 F 2000 C 2000	
Percentage of measures in the President's													
Legislative Priorities shepherded towards the													
advance stages of the legislative process		20%	20%	20%	40%	100%	19%	15%	37%	9%	80%	(20%)	(T1-28/140) (A-27/140) (T2-28/140) (A- 20/140) (T3-28/140) (A-52/140) (T4-56/140 (A-13/140)
Percentage of other congressional measures													
harmonized and made consistent with the standards						***************************************							
and policies of the Administration		20%	15%	35%	30%	100%	26%	17%	40%	34%	117%	(17%)	(T1-119/595) (A-154/595) (T2-89/595) (A- 100/595) (T3-208/595) (A-236/595) (T4- 179/595) (A-207/595)
Percentage of issues addressed to enhance													
executive-legislative relations		21%	19%	35%	25%	100%	49%	27%	53%	31%	160%	(60%)	(T1-19/92) (A-45/92) (T2-18/92) (A-25/92) (T3-32/92) (A-49/92) (T4-23/92) (A-28/92)
Output Indicator(s)													
Number of advisories/reports relative to													
legislative/congressional concerns prepared and							-						
submitted to the President/Cabinet		712	466	879	522	2,579	1,142	776	1,024	1,156	4,098	1,519	
Number of interventions employed which led													
to consensus among stakeholders and the							 		<u> </u>				
harmonization of pending measures in Congress with					-		·		<u> </u>				
the policies of the Administration		1,084	913	1,405	1,223	4,625	1,486	1,011	1,874	2,064	6,435	1,810	
Number of presidential activities/engagements													
with legislators and other stakeholders facilitated		319	215	321	217	1,072	504	282	359	430	1,5 5	503	\

Prepared By:

ASEC, ROSE VIRGINIES, INIGO Chairperson, Planning Committee In coordination with:

GEMMA G. ANGELES

Officer-in-Charge

Administrative, Financial and Management Division

Approved By:

SEC. MARK LANDRO L. MENDOZA Presidential Advisor pn Legislative Andris Head, Presidential Legislative Liaison Office